Participation Waiver and Release Agreement

Please read carefully before signing. This is a release of liability and waiver of certain legal rights.

In consideration for my being permitted by Syd Webb to use the studio at 4 Acre Press (the "Facility"), I hereby agree to the following waiver and release:

- 1. I understand that working in the studio may include the use and operation of inherently dangerous tools, equipment, machines, chemicals and other hazardous materials and/or substances.
- 2. I agree that under no circumstances will I operate or use any tools, equipment, machinery or other materials or substances at the Facility which have not been expressly mentioned as being included and associated with working in the studio. If I believe anything to be unsafe, I will immediately notify a member of the Facility staff.
- 3. I, on behalf of myself and each of my heirs, legal representatives, successors and anyone else who may act on my behalf, knowingly and intentionally waive and release, indemnify and hold harmless Syd Webb and/or the Facility and any of its officers, agents, servants, employees, contractors, assigns, and all persons, natural or corporate, in privity with Syd Webb and/or the Facility, from and against any and all claims, actions, damages, liability, costs, and expenses, in connection with any loss of life, any injury or damage to person or property or any other type of damage (including reasonable attorney's fees) of any kind or nature whatsoever, whether seen or unforeseen, arising directly or indirectly out of or resulting from my use of the studio, including without limitation, any damage to my property, or any injury or death to me, regardless of whether any such loss, liability, claim or damage results from the sole, contributory, partial, joint, comparative or concurrent negligence of Syd Webb and/or the Facility or any of its officers, agents, servants, employees, contractors, assigns, and all persons, natural or corporate, in privity with Syd Webb and/or the Facility , or any other person using the studio under the express or implied invitation of Syd Webb and/or the Facility.
- 4. I will exercise the highest degree of care in my use of all tools, equipment, machinery and other materials and/or substances to avoid damage to all equipment used while working in the studio and to avoid damage to the Facility and all fixtures and contents therein. I agree to indemnify and reimburse the Syd Webb and/or the owner of the Facility, as applicable, for all damage that I cause to any equipment, infrastructure or any other improvements and facilities.
- 5. I understand that Syd Webb/the owner of the Facility is under no duty to supervise or monitor my actions or the actions of any other studio use participant.
- 6. I understand that I may be asked to leave the studio for violating any provision of this Agreement or for any other reason within the sole discretion of Syd Webb organizers/Facility staff, and upon such request, I will immediately vacate the Facility with no right to a refund.
- 7. I expressly allow, and hereby waive any objection to Syd Webb photographing and/or videotaping of me when I am working in the studio.
- 8. I understand and agree that all photographs and videotapes will remain the property of Syd Webb, and that Syd Webb may use such photographs or videotapes for archival and promotional purposes, including

their use in catalogs, brochures, other printed materials, and in 4 Acre Press online web pages and social media. Syd Webb will take all necessary precautions to keep names and ages of participants confidential unless otherwise requested.

9. I confirm that there are no mental or physical problems or limitations associated with my working in the studio which I have not disclosed in writing to Syd Webb. I am voluntarily working in the studio with full knowledge of the inherent risks involved and assume and accept any and all risks or injury or death engaging in such activities.

I have carefully read, clearly understand and voluntarily sign this Waiver and Release Agreement, binding myself, my heirs, legal representatives, successors or anyone who may act on my behalf.

The undersigned individuals hereby accept the terms of this Release and Waiver of Liability and Indemnity Agreement.

Name	Signature	Date
To be signed by parer	nt/guardian if the participant is under 18 ye	ars of age.
participate in this activit	and/or legal guardian acknowledges that the pa y with knowledge of the danger involved, and he of property damage, personal injury, or death.	
Name of minor(s)		
Name of Parent/Guardia	ın:	
	rdian	Date